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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Uibl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4315

Reg. Mo: 1885607T188R G5T Reg. No. 18-8607188-R

ARiliated to Federation Infemationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #27-01SINGAPORE 068811 Data :

Ref CC4/AXATTO00184/Kza3

04-01-2017
Code : AXA2
1; Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJM B482L Veh. Inspected SJU 102K
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No., Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 0470172017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3, Conditions of Tyres
Size Malke Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
I
5. General Information
Accident Date  25/12/2016 |inspection Date 04/0172017
Survey held at AUTOWORX HOUSE
176 SIN MING DRIVE
#02-01
SINGAPORE 575721
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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AUTOWORX HOUSE

e /o 178 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721
TEL: 6452 8211 FAX. 6451 T420

ESTIMATE 7“7 A,

ZrA, .g{-‘;iﬁﬁ,

VINCENT KOH YAM HWEE Uiy
clo 46 Lentor Plain Wy At Sy
Singapore TB6548
i v 7
Date: 06-01-17
QUANTITY PARTICULARS AMOUNT (3)
E: N PICA [ SJ
1pc fornt bumper '~ 1,070.00/3¢
1pe fornt bumper fog lamp cover /e 460,00| 7
1 pe front fender /T e86.00] X
1pec front fender sticker"picasso” ey e 8900 —
1pe front door N~ 1,070,00] —
1pc frant doar protector At 340,000 —
1pc front bumper fog lamp cover crome moulding | ‘&~ 175.00| X
1pc front door side mirror assy *”-4/ 1,077.00| —
1pc front alloy rim AT #, 7 80.00] —
1pc front alloy rim cover - @ G ;-n 180.00 ;‘-"‘"J
1pe front lower arm g ; = 315.00( ./
1pe front shock absorber L i1a ke B ‘= 478.00 v
1pc front knuckle arm hir a ‘f A= 560.00| A—"
1pc front wheel bearing e ,4 Ar e 170.00 -4-"‘"""
1pc front whee! hub AW /e 240,00 ¥
1pc front steenng tie rod J b /i, 215.00|¢
1pc front steering rod end ball joint —ea b 4 1680.00| X
S LLAY ¢ -,
] sub-total 7.935.00| =3¢
= L |I o :'\.ﬂ a 1]
To remove and replace all the parts mentioned above, panel beal ¢
and realign the necessary affected areas. 860.00 " <Y
To check wiring system and repair wiring system. 50,00| 75
To apply rust proofing on affected areas. 100.00{ 7oy
To apply putty and spray painting on affected areas. 1,200.00 .{-’c" cf
To perfarm 4 wheels computerised alignment, 85.00 6’ T
It -—_'_"“———- and install front undercarriage parts o enable repair, /< 300.00] # J’ a
bds Total: 10.530.00
Mg -:""7
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Work Order: RO165T6
Sutozx IO O MR R
: 03 SJUT02K

4.1.17 15:40

cm:mm:mu:mmnmw:mw

Front : Left /"""{"‘ffdﬂ‘l:lﬂﬂﬂ
Actual | Before | Specified Range | Actual | Before | Specified Range |
0"18' [RLS 0°20° 0°40° Camber -2°26" -:g -0°40° 0°20°
3°48 3%ag 4°24' 5°24° Caster 3°5T 3 4°24' 5°24°
-0°03' -0"04’ -0°15" -0°06" Toe -0°21" 0°32 £0°1§5' -0°06'
13°21° | 13"21° 11°0Z' 12°02° SAl 13°33' | 13983 11°22' 12°22
1338 | 13°3% 10742 12°42 | included Angle \11907° | 1yo0r 10°42" 12°42°
| | Turning Angle Diff. 2, /
~_1F
Front
__Actual | Before
Cross Camber 2°42 2°47 0°20° 0°20°
Cross Caster 0"0% 0°0g -0°20' 0°20°
Cross SAl 012" 0%11 0°20° 0"20°
Total Toe 02 0°25' -0°30° 012"
Cross Tum Diff. =
Rear : Left Rear : Right
| Actual | Before | Specified Range Actual | Before | Specified
[ A5t 1732 22 A2 Camber -1"27 -1"21" 212 A2
|02’ "2y 0°20° 0°32° Toe 0"1& 0*18' 0°20' 0°32
Rear
Actual | Before | Specified Range
Cross Camber 008 010 -0°20' 0°20'
Total Toe 0°36' 0°3¢' 0°43' 1°01"
Thrust Angle a0z 0°03 -0°06" 0°08"
Axle Offset Omm Omm

VAnAdign 14,1 BT4ET Irnbervesiones J0HE0,7 e



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

e ———————————————————

From: Dylan Chew <autoworxhouse@hotmail.com=

Sent: Thursday, 12 July 2018 2:43 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuUtao)

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; Admin-Yuki Ho

Subject: Re: request document; Our Ref: CC4/AXA17000184/Kfa3; Your Re: SJIU 102K
Attachments: FW SJU 102 K 3RD PARTY- AXA (reminder) .msg

Hi Poh Kin,

Sorry for attaching the wrong infomation.
MNow is the correct attachment.

Hest regards,

Dy lar

On 5}'?,."'.’!.[1;13 11:53 AM, Dylan Chew wrote:
Hi Poh Kin, 5 (T Ty |}

Attached the information that you had required.

Besr regards,

Dylan Chew

On 5/7/2018 10:53 AM, Poh Kin |[LKKAuto) wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Qur Ref: CCA/AXA17000184/Kfa3
Your Re: SIU 102K

Dear Sirs,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJM 6492L AND SJU 102K ON 25.12.2016
We refer to the above matter and our tele conversation a moment ago.
As spoken over the phone, kindly forwards those e-mail to us for our necessary action.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

————————————————————————————————————————

From: Pah Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 5 July 2018 10:53 AM

To: ‘autowonchouse@hotmail. com’

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: request document; Our Ref: CC4/AXAT1T7000184/Kfa3; Your Re: SJU 102k
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dur Ref: CCA/AXAL1T000184/Kfa3

Your Re: SJU 102K

Dear Sirs,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JM 6492L AND SJU 102K ON 25.12.2016

We refer to the above matter and our tele conversation a moment ago.

As spoken over the phone, kindly forwards those e-mail to us for our necessary action.
Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
Intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negatiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@ |kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Frr e,
e =N Sove bhe Earthe Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. if you belleve that you received this &-mail In efmor, please do not read
this e-mail or any attached ilems. Please delele the e-mail and all attachments, Including any copies thereol, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachmanis and any copies thersof Thank you
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From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 4:34 PM

To: 'Dylan Chew'

Ce Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A, ‘admin@supremesg’

Subject: RE: request document; Our Ref: CC4/AXA17000184/Kfa3; Your Re: 5)U 102K
Attachments: TP_Estimate_Marked pdi

Importance: High

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17000184/Kfa3
Your Ref: SJU 102K

Dear Dylan,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SJM 6492L AND SJU 102K ON 25/12/2016
We refer to the above matter and your e-mail dated .

For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at L/S $3,900.00 (before GST) with 4 repair days.

Please note that: All finalisation Is subject to our Principal insurer's approval.
In the meantime, kindly furnish a copy of the after repair photo for our file record.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental
receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basls with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabifity,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
attect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Hest Hegards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2192 | email: pohkine lkkauto.con | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 53, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408091)
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S1UBIAVE 1, #0125 PAYA UL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX 1 (6S) 62564015

15 MAY 2017

TAN LENG KONG

BLOCK 16 MARINE TERRACE
#11-58 )
SINGAPORE 440016

Dear Sir/Madam,

OURREF  : CC4/AXA17000184/Kzal

YOUR REF : SJM 6492L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJM 6492L AND SJU 102K ALONG BEDOK RESERVOIR
ROAD ON 25.12.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from AUTOWORX HOUSE, acting on behalf of the owner of
SJU 102K against your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, this is a conflicting version pending
concrete evidence from both parties to determine the liable party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arnising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not
provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

+ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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£1 LRI AVE 1, #0125 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (065) 62563561 FAN : (065) 62564115

« |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do nol hesitate to contact us al 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

-

Zaini

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Mator Claims Dept)



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

IMPORTANT NOTE : Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Authorised Reporting Centre with
whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM
{A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS:
Original Report No : Vehicle RegistrationNo: —2 11/ G721
Name[as shown in NRIC):

(*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete as appropriate

NRIC/Passport No :

Address :

Contact (Tel) : (H/P) -

(Email) :

243 rj.’j .

Date of Accident : 2= If’ri [ 2wl Time of Accident :

Place of Accident: [ ok PCLCIVOIS Ei_l,’.'f-ﬁ

Insurance Company: __ AX 5 Ll cdir= P2 Lid
;

(B) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS:
| have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make
the following amendments:

Aucndmentt 4o —h Therct poarty YeLue|e el fratioj
- 1 3

r'u.:r.-.[.ﬂ" +0 C3u [m;,f(j Tl-..gu,-' 'y all = =S
L |

signature of Vehicle Owner / Driver
Date:

10 Anson Road #06-16 International Plaza Singapore 079903 Phone : + 65 6224 0010 Fax : +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours : Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm



Zaini (LKK Auto)

From: Zaini (LEK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 29 May, 2017 1:55 PM

To: 'matthewlktan@gmail com’

Cc Zayyer (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SIM 64921 _ACCDENT INVOLVING SIM 64921 AND SJU 102K ALONG

BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD ON 25122017

29 MAY 2017

TAN LENG KONG

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17000184/Kza3
YOUR REF : SIM 6492L
ACCIDENT | 6492L AND 102 IR ROAD ON 25.12.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from AUTOWORX HOUSE, acting on behalf of the owner of SJU 102K against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, this is a conflicting version pending concrete evidence
from both parties to determine the liable party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this email.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

Zaini@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this email_if not provided at AXA’s reporting centre.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles invelved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
1



* If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This email should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
Zaini@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Beit Regards

Lainl Kusainl | Cose Handlar

LKK Auto Consultants

DID: 48£1-2132 | emaoil: Zainl@kkauto.com | lax 4741-4108

Blk 51. Poyauiol indusiial Porc U Avenue |, #02-25 | 5{408933)



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Frocesd Direct Seitlemant

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING ) - ) . o i
Case | Notified [Est Submitted | Ad) Assigned | Ad) Rpt Ad| Submitted | Ins Auth'ed Status
' [0 Jan z017 ' Pending for
04 Jan 2017 13:39 | $83,300.00 $$3,300.00 | lmlr Survay
. 3 Bt Estmates | | view Aot |
| £ Ag) Rpr — | Cpnowl Case I

Reference Claim Details

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS [Created by insurer]
[TAN, LENG KONG, 1D: S10J8768Z, Teli +B596062216, Email: CASSISFLEXI-ASSURE.COM

VINCENT KOH YAM HWEE, ID: STE17983Z

[vehicle Reg, ~125/12/2016 20:00 - 59
Na.: ‘5Ju102K Date of Loss: g5 wonths and 24 Days Fram LTA Reg Date (Man ¥rj] |

Clsim Type: | TP / CD415213 m""ﬁﬁ"" \GAD4GA1S (Comprehensive)

Policy Me.
(Ciamant): MT/O0338042

S - ]E::m 'S$0.00
Fllimm Mhml-luulll{nm nlhmhﬂnnpt Road, #21-01 Fm|m1|lmu 175098 City Hall - Tel:

mmmudtﬂm Teli 5338 7288 .. |H.mr.led!ﬂl:hnximmu BRAD 42659]

mmmummmq,‘p Tel: 6256-3561 . [Handied &y KENNETH KONG] ... [Final Rpt due limlﬂnl?]

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view i |  Compose Case mair |
» AXA_SG [10/08;2018): Re: File Review - please update Emest of the status of the case - ]
« AMA_S5G [25/04/2018): File Review - please update Ernest of the status of the case

« AXA_SG [08/02/2017): TP settiement - C0415213/GAD49815

|l REA_SG (0470020170 WP / New TP Assignment - CO415213/GAD4D815

View All | Search Tasks | Coeate New Task | complete |

|mmm'rmﬁ

Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handlar Assigned By Complated On Craated On Dana?
Mo results,

hitps://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseacton=dsp_c... 1/4/2019



Mernimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SIU1DZK (C0415213)
[SIME492L]
™
VINCENT KOH YAM HWEE
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coreg e 1sssor1ssr

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sun@lkkauto com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our Flla No: CC4/AXA1TODD184/KFAIO2
Date: 01/04/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: GAD4SB15
Coakmant Yehicl® uus02x Insured Vehicle No : SIMB482L
Date of Loss: 26M220186 Mature of Claim: L1 Claim No! Co415213
ESCRIPTI | TIFICATION OF
Reg No: SJU102K
CITROEN GRAND C4 PICASS0O, 16D e-HDIETGSE
Make & Model iensive (A} Engine No HIDDEN
Req. Date: 0141072011 (Man. Year: 2011) Chassis No: VFTUASFVEBJIGE90458
Colour White Odomeder: 103333 km
Engine Capacity. 1588 cc
Market Valua/™ew Car Prica: N/A
Sum Insured (SS): Market Valus/New Car Price
TI R
General Condition Steering (Serviceabla), Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable), Yes
Handbrake (Sarviceable): Yes Engine Modificalion: Mo  Pre-acciden! Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size 215/50Z R17 Rear Tyre Size 215/50Z R17
Front Lef Sida: Verenll 8 mm Rear Lefi Side: Verenli 8 mm
Front Right Side: Verentl 8 mm Rear Right Side: Verenti 8 mm
The shows velues reprasent the mmaring fyre freads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Parts 7.935.00 4 179,60 3,755.40 4733
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2.595.00 1.295.00 1,300.00 5010
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 10.530.00 54T74.60 5,055.40 48.01
Approved Total (Overridden) (55) 3,300.00
Nett Amount (58) 10,530.00 3,300.00 7,230.00 68.66
INSPECTION
Date of Assignmeant: 04/01/2017
Date Inspected 04/01/2017 Inspected Al Autoworx House (HQ)
111 North Bridge Road, #21-01 Peninsula
Plaza
Singapore 179008
Estimated Period of Repair 4.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Chong Poh Kin
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MOTE: This report repressnts our findinga af the lime and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been camiad oul i tha baal of our
knowledge and abifity but any ofher inbility under sny other circumsiances i hemsby supredsly srohiding
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

|Part Source: MRM-5G Wersion: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 01 Apr 2019)

|Parts: M1-MPV CITROEN GRAND C4 FICASS0 1.6 D e-HDi ETGE Intensive (A) (Catalogue:Menmen
Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairers {Price-denominated Slandard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no prinl-code for SJU102K)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the pnnt code (above) on all estimale pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimale page

Further Info: tems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asternsk ~.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty :;'f‘ Particulars

Condition Repairer’'s Amount

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 1,070.00F -FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER Serviceable 460.00 F *-FL
3 1 *FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT) Repair B56.00F “FL
4 1 *FRONT FENDER STICKER PICASSD (CONSISTENT) Mecassary BOOOF *89.00FL
5 1 *FRONT DOOR (CONSISTENT) Dented / 1.070.00F *1,070.00FL
Warped
8 1 *FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR (CONSISTENT) MNecassary 34000F *340.00FL
T 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER CHROME MOULDING Serviceable 175.00F “-FL
{CONSISTENT)
8 1 *FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY (CONSISTENT) Cracked 1.077.00F *1,077.00 FL
9 1 *FRONT ALLOY RIM (CONSISTENT) Dented 680.00F *680.00FL
0 1 *FRONT ALLOY RIM COVER (CONSISTENT) Dented / Cut 180.00F *180.00FL
"M 1 ‘FRONT LOWER ARM (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 315.00F *-FL
12 1 *FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (COMNSISTENT) Bent 4TBOOF *“478.00FL
13 1 *FRONT KNUCKLE ARM (CONSISTENT) Bent 5B80.00F *"S80.00FL
14 1 *FRONT WHEEL BEARING (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 170.00F *170.00FL
15 1 *FRONT WHEEL HUB [CONSISTENT) Serviceable 240.00F *-FL
e 1 *FRONT STEERING TIE ROD (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 215.00F - FL
71 *FRONT STEERING ROD END BALL JOINT (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 180.00F *.FL

F=Fmanchiss pan. L=LiathemDisc

Sub Total (S§) 7,835.00 4,644.00

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (55) 0.00 4564 .40

Total Parts (S§) 7,935.00 4,179.60

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out ]
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellansous llems selected.
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL THE PARTS MENTIONED New B60.00 450.00
ABOVE PANEL BEAT AND REALIGN THE NECESSARY
AFFECTED AREAS
2 TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM AND REPAIR WIRING SYSTEM Mew 50.00 15.00
3 TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS Mew 100.00 30,00
4 TO APPLY PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED Mew 1.200.00 680.00
AREAS
5 TO PERFORM 4 WHEELS COMPUTERISED ALIGNMENT New 85.00 &0.00
6 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS Mew 300.00 60.00
TO ENABLE REPAIR
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 2,595.00 1,295.00

Reporl was unsubmitted during this print-out

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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